it is crucial to understanding how entrepreneur 

skills education influences students' intentions toward entrepreneurship. 

Data Analysis 

The data collected from the respondents were analyzed in tabular from with simple percentage for easy 

understanding. 

A total of 133 (one hundred and thirty three) questionnaires were distributed and 133 questionnaires were 

returned. 

Question 1 

Gender distribution of the respondents. 

Gender distribution of the respondents 

Response Frequency Percent Valid percent Cumulative percent 

Valid  

Male 

Female